anniepowell@gocarta.org    
423.629.1411 

Good day Ms. Powell: 

Thank you for the opportunity to bid on Request for Proposal (RFP) for Painting of CARTA’s 
Bus Barn and Breezeway Area. Trico Painting LLC’s firm fixed (total lump sum) bid for this 
project is $65,740.75 (Sixty-five Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty US Dollars and 75 cents.). 
We are always amenable to negotiating a best and final offer (BAFO) 

Trico Painting is a Veteran Owned Business (VBE/VOSB) with a General Contractor’s (GC) 
license performing commercial repair, prepping and painting services for government entities for